MALES
Overall

Dave Roberts
Dale Soden
Robert Nicklin
David Beeler
John Coffey
Mark VanAchte
Greg Hawksford
Greg Fischer
Frank Rayewski
Steve Bertrand

19-under
Darren Hanger
Devin Jones
Steve Wyant
Dale Learn

20-24

David Beeler
Greg Hawksford
Eric Kramer
Jim Brazil
Rusty Leslie
JeffHaas -
Todd Nelson
Scott Yumui
Scott Knapp
Barry White

25-29

Mark VanAchte
Daniel Kavet
Darrell Riggs
Matthew Hillis
Kerry Dugan
Pete Colbeck

Jeff Radek
Marvin Clover
Morris Kittleman

Gary Bugui

30-34

Dave Roberts
Dale Soden
John Coffey
Greg Fischer
Frank Rayewski
Steve Bertrand
John Davis
Mark Winde.
Paul Cataldo
Bill Clements

2:31:02
2:32:57
2:33:10
2:33:58
2:34:24
2:34:58
2:35:14
2:36:01
2:36:19
2:37:25

3:03:19
3:03:34
3:08:26
3:16:11

2:33:58
2:35:14
2:50:28
2:53:56
2:59:46
3:03:20
3:16:13
3:16:47
3:21:42
3:21:56

2:34:58
2:40:47
2:42:02
2:46:50
2:48:42
2:48:44
2:49:59
2:50:22
2:51:09
2:53:20

2:31:02
2:32:57
2:34:24
2:36:01
2:36:19
2:37:26
2:37:38
2:45:28
2:46:14
2:47:23

35-39

Robert Nicklin
David Olsho
KenHoerath
John Lopes
Clayton Small
Daniel Parker
Don Fenno
Dean Koga
Dan Benson
Jeffrey Platt

40-44

Toby Skinner
Allan Watts
Sonny Conder

B. McCorquodale
Robert Smith
Roger Zolldan
Glenn Govertsen
Roger Konka
Jeffrey Richey
John Clancey

45-49

Ron Behrmann
Arthur Knapp
Mike Whitaker
Patrick Leonti
Dave Coventry
Jim Fry

Des O'Rourke
Bruce Bare
Jim Volk

John Swanson

50-564

Bill Iffrig

Lary Webster
Robert Eddie
Mel Preedy
Ray Langston
Dean Fournier
Jack Swanson
Steve Stephens
Robert Corey
Russ Akers

55-59

Harry Adshead
Robert Dolphin
George Lundin
Kenneth Sagara
Horace Nealey
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2:33:10
2:40:11
2:44:07
2:46:28
2:47:29
2:47:47
2:48:32
2:51:40
2:51:50
2:53:39

2:37:50
2:42:55
2:45:18
2:46:21
2:46:59
2:47:34
2:49:10
2:50:10
2:50:32
2:52:21

2:47:25
2:49:21
2:52:37
2:52:57
2:66:04
2:56:21
3:01:44
3:05:16
3:06:05
3:08:31

2:47:45
2:48:46
2:53:58
2:58:50
3:03:06
3:14:05
3:16:39
3:17:43
3:18:16
3:19:14

2:59:50
3:09:58
3:11:17
3:18:15
3:29:27

Ralph Riddick
Bob Stephen
Harold Fardal
David Gossard
Mel Granroos

60-64

John Cuthbertson
John Smets

Tom Hartung
Melvin Grooman
David Fowler
Guy Hughes
John Lindberg
Ted Hubbard
Donald Turner
George Kudo

65-69

D. Bartholomew
Howard Maddy
Z Danes

70-over
0Old Webster
Cyril Tobias

Wheelchair
Jim Martinson
Rob Ogle

FEMALES
Overall

Joanne Cronrath
Susan Hay
Melody Mayer
Tandy Olive
Arla Tree

Jan Richards

Gunhild Swanson

Patti McDonough
Sarah Ryan
Nancy Hellyer

19-under
Kerrie Cavaness
J. Kummerle
Leondra Young

20-24

Susan Hay
Tandy Olive
Michelle Vigna
dJill Rider

3:33:22
3:33;44
3:35:54
3:37:33
3:50:00

3:31:52
3:44:08
3:49:15
3:55:23
4:01:45
4:06:01
4:06:23
4:14:30
4:42:32
6:03:19

3:35:08
3:562:37
4:19:37

4:15:00
4:33:36

2:06:30
2:09:28

2:49:25
2:55:02
2:568:45
3:04:01
3:10:25
3:10:54
3:13:09
3:15:48
3:18:01
3:18:19

3:53:51
4:06:47
4:06:48

2:55:02
3:04:01
3:18:26
3:25:42

Seattle Marathon Division Winners

Amy Wergen
Kaki Crowley

G. Finholm
Maria Ceniceros
Pamella Wahl
Deborah Schmidt

25-29

Joanne Cronrath
Jan Richards
Kelly Molaski
Perrin Tingley
Rebeca Kelly
Deborah Linsley
Thuha Vuong
Andrea Seidler

30-34

Patti McDonough
Sarah Ryan
Patricia Seaton
Pat Salt
Suzanne Young
Maria Hatcliffe
Cindy Volz

35-39
Melody Mayer
Susan Post

Mary Sanguinetti

Nancy Sharff
Leslee Jaquette
Ruth Balf
Sandra Neary
Karen Hughes

40-44
Arla Tree

Gunhild Swanson

Barbara Zolldan
Sue Harrington
Deanna Barrett

45-49

dJ. Groombridge
Mae Wilson
Ann Whiting
Sharon Call
Janet Navarro

50-54 3
Nancy Hellyer
Joyce Brown

3:30:10
3:38:05
3:41:30
4:01:49
4:25:00
4:52:58

2:49:25
3:10:54
3:23:59
3:33:24
3:35:56
3:40:06
3:41:48
3:51:45

3:15:48
3:18:01
3:25:19
3:28:08
3:34:29
3:45:49
3:55:55

2:58:45
3:21:12
3:23:12
3:25:04
3:37:49
3:46:34
3:50:01
3:51:12

3:10:25
3:13:09
3:21:14
3:24:30
3:31:30

3:19:39
3:24:01
3:50:26
3:54:15
4:01:47

3:18:19
4:38:56

Bernice Morehead 4:43:46

Seattle Marathon Complete Results

Jim Martinson M4l 2:06:30 FredWillet M33 2:57:30
Rob Ogle M23 2:09:28 Michael Chan M25 2:68:21
David Roberts M32 2:31:02 EdLande M40 2:58:22
Dale Soden M30 3:32:67 * Melody Mayer F37 2:68:45
RobertNicklin M35 2:33:10 Del Scharffenberg M42 2:58:46
David Beeler M23 2:33:58 MelPreedy Mb4 2:68:50
John Coffey M32. 2:34:24 DaveVanAsten M31 2:68:563
» Mark VanAchte M27 2:34:68 DavidKendall M40 2:59:07
GregHawksford M24 2:35:14 KevinPazaski M25 2:59:19
Greg Fischer M31 2:36:01 JohnClark M26 2:59:31
FrankRayewski M31 2:36:19 ¢ DanaBalnkenship M37 2:59:32
SteveBertrand M32 2:37:26 RustyLeslie M22 2:59:46
John Davis M34 2:37:38 HarryAdshead M55 2:59:50
Toby Skinner M42 2:37:60 SidonYeung M33 3:00:03
David Olsho M36 2:40:11 DaveHeiny M40 3:00:46
Daniel Kavel M29 2:40:47 Kelly Merrill M31  3:01:06
Darrell Riggs M27 2:42:02 Bill Steyer M29 3:.01:13
Allan Watts M43 2:42:56 TimothyLeque M32 3:01:41
Ken Hoerath M36 2:44:07 Des ORourke M48 3:01:44
Sonny Conder M42 2:46:18 DougGilbertson M39 3:01:45
Mark Winder M3l 2:46:28 ThomasGidman M42 3:01:46
Paul Cataldo M30 2:46:14 BruceStenning M39 3:02:21
B.McCorquodale M42 2:46:21 PatrickMalone M35 3:02:38
John Lopes M36 2:46:28 Pete Mueller M32 3:02:51
MatthewHillis M29 2:46:50 Tom Carper M27 3:02:57
Robert Smith M43 2:46:59 RayLangston M63 3:03:06
Bill Clements M30 2:47:28 Todd Gay M40 3:03:13
RonBehrmann M47 2:47:26 ¢ DarrenHanger Mil8 3:03:19
Clayton Small M36 2:47:29 JeffHaas M22 3:08:20
Roger Zolldan M40 2:47:34 Kevinjones Mi9 3:03:34
Bill Iffrig M53 2:47:46 JimPOllard M39 3:03:36
Daniel Parker M3t 2:47:47 Tandy Olive F23 3:04:01
Barry Groce M33 2:48:30 DickThompson M40 3:04:13
Don Fenno M37 2:48:32 Bob Giantonio M44  3:04:27
Kerry Dugan M27 2:48:42 BruceBare M45 3:06:16
Pete Colbeck M25 2:48:44 KentMacCarl M32 3:05:27
Lary Webster Mb64 2:48:46 Bill Blaylock M35 3:06:29
Glenn Govertsen M43 2:49:10 JohnDeutschbein M28  3:05:37
Arthur Knapp M45 2:49:21 TimLeachman M38 3:05:59
Joanne Cronrath F27 2:49:26 JimHuesgen M37 3:06:04
JeffRadek M27 2:49:29 JimVolk M45 3:06:05
Roger Konka M40 2:560:10 RonTowle Ma37 3:06:20
Marvin Clover M29 2:50:22 GreggBadger M36 3:06:37
EricKramer M22 2:60:22 RonYasui M35 3:06:39
Jeffrey Richey M4l 2:60:32 Steven Gunkel M42 3:06:47
Morris Kittleman M28 2:561:09 RickHaase M42 3:06:58
Dean Koga M36 2:61:40 JimSullivan M39 3:07:02
Dan Benson M38 2:61:50 JimWilson M31 3:07:12
John Clancey M42 2:62:21 KenKraft M40 3:07:28
Mike Whitaker M46 2:62:37 BlakeNeuffer M34 3:07:30
Patrick Leonti M46 2:62:67 Bill Wheeler M37 3:07:34
Gary Bugui M29 2:63:20 Ron Nicholl M44 3:07:37
Thomas Loranger M30 2:63:26 John Clark M4l  3:07:49
Jeffrey Platt M39 2:63:39 Michael Jones M42 3:07:51
Robert Haines M37 2:63:41 David Lower M30 3:08:01
Jeff Dobie M28 2:53:46 BrankoPosarac Md44 3:08:56
Jim Brazil M22 2:63:66 Steve Wyant Mi8 3:08:26
Robert Eddie M52 2:63:68 JamesMcDowell M42 3:08:28
Mark Engelhard M30 2:54:04 John Swanson Mds 3:08:31
RonPankiewicz M35 2:64:12 MichaelCannon M29 3:08:38
Steve Sundquist M37 2:54:28  Bill Scheidt M30 3:08:50
Ed Keith M32 2:54:356 MichaelMedin M43 3:09:26
Edward Murphy M25 2:64:46 JimJung M45  3:09:31
Susan Hay F24 2:56:02 Peter Scott M39 3:09:52
Bradford Donovan M32 2:66:18 Robert Dolphin M58 3:09:58
Steven Yee M28 2:66:22 MichaelCorday M36 3:10:00
Paul Kemp M27 2:66:30 ChuckCammack M4l 3:10:09
Louis Hatch M36 2:55:37 ArlaTree F40 3:10:26
Dave Coventry = M47 2:56:04 JohnChampoux M44 3:10:33
Jim Fry M48 2:56:21 John Sponer M42 3:10:34
Trevor Sapala 2:56:33 BrianVanDene M32 3:10:36
F. Schaper-Kotter M29 2:67:07 Steve Bradley M25 3:10:45
Bert Potwin M27 2:67:13 BrentSpilsbury-- M39 3:10:48

Louls Hatch (top); Harry Adshead leads Rusty Leslle
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" Pat Zolldan leads Pat Lancaster (top); Barry
White heads toward the finish line
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Kaki Crowley F23  3:38:05
Timothy Lehman M38 3:38:09

Robert Carter M43 3:28:09
JeffMcIntire M30 3:28:23
Steve Toth M22 3:28:29
Rick Spitznass M27 3:28:30
Tim Hennings M34  3:28:47
David Gartshore M32 3;28:47
AlexRohwedder M48 3:29:01
ParkerFerguson M2l 3:29:12
Jon Houghton M44 3:29:15
HoraceNealey  M56 3:29:27
Joseph Anthony M44  3:29:37
Melvin Slaughter M42  3:29:50
Bernie Jakits M36 3:29:51
Philip Bransford M4l 3:29:54
Amy Wergen F22  3:30:10
Gary Wright M36 3:30:23
Tim Holmes M33 3:30:31
Stephen Savage M33  3:30:33
Gary Fujita M33 3:30:37
Pat Davison M34 3:30:39
Gerald Simon M31  3:30:53
EricEvans Mile 3:30:53
John Bruington M48 3:31:01
Bruce Maybank M46 3:31:10
Shawn Anderson M20 3:31:15
Ted Nairne M23 3:31:19
Deanna Barrett M43 3:31:30
A.DeArmas M30 3:31:36

David Hippo M3l 3:38:54
David Brown M4l 3:39:30
Rolando Cepeda M20 3:39:54
Robert Weiner M38 3:40:02
Ben Smith M44  3:40:04
Robert Betts M45 3:40:05
Deborah Linsley F29 3:40:06
Van White M50 3:40:48
James Miller M40 3:40:49
David nelson M32 3:41:03
GregoryHeline M38 3:41:03
Richard Tracy M26 34115
Cathy Graczyk F41  3:41:23
DouglasWalker M34 3:41:26

Gretchen Finholm F22  3:41:30

Paul Muckerheide M39 3:81:47
John Cuthbertson M62 38:31:52
PhilipMorrissey M36 3:31:59
Roger Oborn M4s  3:32:04
Russ Frankenfeld M36 3:32:07
William Harmon M30 3:32:08

ichards F28 3:10:54 AlanZimmel M28 3320302
:}ggs Scheer M45 3:11:06 John Bandur M49 3%8%2
Ronald Warner M44 3:11:12 Bfuce Keller M40 3: 20: o
GeorgeLundin M58 3:11:17 Richard Ward M39 3: Al
Larry Winkler M39 3:11:19 Michael Larson M4l 3:20:12
John Lavell M33 3:11:25 SusanPost F35 3:2} :14
Craig Little M32 3:11:28 BarbaraZolldan F40 ggl ik
Jeff Kramer M45 3:11:32 PatLancaster M35 o :16
Larry Epp M43 3:11:61 EricLund M34 Zre
VicDavis M33 3:11:62 Jerry Duncan M43 g%i 0
James Cadnum M4l 3:11:68 Michael Rembolt M37 o o

O i e a0 Is’w e Il{)l{x‘ilggg ﬁﬁ 3:21:49
even Bland M34 3:12: eter ) 2L
%:lrlos Martinez M47 3:12:16 Witold S'tmynslu M29 gﬁ ,gg
Stephen Croston M33 3:12:30 Perryl;hvﬁ:nm m3 G
John Laing M30 3:12:33 Barry White 3 S
Tom Wamsley M40 312:38 Dave Dutton M3l o
Johnson M25 3:12:43 Kevin Conway M3l 3:22:10
Michael Maloney M38 3:12:50 Grayson Capp Msl 3:22:18
Brian Kessler M43 3:12:656 GilLeFrancois M27 3:22:20
Mike Okita M29 3:13:08 ToddHaywood  M30 3: 29
Gunhild Swanson F43 3:13:09 Dave Wgtsgn M4l 3:%:03
Colin Ness M25 3:13:42 YvesQuintin M28 3:23:05
Steve FredericksonM41 3:13:43 Robert Nouz.a ) M35 2:23:1 p
Eric Gebelein M4l 3:13:55 Mary. Sanguinetti F36 :23:27
Dean Fournier M53 3:14:06 BernieReed M40 3: :34
Brad Williams M29 3:14:11 BobHovden ] M42 3:23240
BobHazelbrook M47 3:14:37 RonaldTrunick M19 3:2 :42
Roger Twedt M36 3:14:49 JamesHorne M37 3:33243
Bill Bobsin M39 3:15:12 Robert Haclunan M48 2:23:46
Lloyd Brodniak M43 315:39 TomRutchik Ma33 :23:57
Peter Sovcov M40 38:15:45 JohnHeselgrave Ma37 3: =
PattiMcDonough F31 3:16:48 *Kelly Molaski F29 3:3 b
Robert Reynolds M44 3:15:62 Mae Wilson F47 3:22:14
e Doug McKeever M40 3:16:10 DavePowers M31 3:2 18
Dale learn M17 316:11 Gary Tudor M3l 3: 4:30
Todd Nelson M20 3:16:13 St.1e Harrington  F42 3:24:40
Chris Bannick M28 3:16:15 NielsPovlsen M44 3:24: %
SeanMcDonald M37 3:16:19 RonPayne M20 3:24:45
Karl Jensen M38 3:16:23 Ronald Fowler M40 3: 24 :4
Bruce Johnson M48 3:16:29 JohnKnudsen M47 3:24:?;
Randy Calvert = M34 3:16:32 Jerry Brandt M34 3:22:03
Stan Argyle M40 3:16:3¢ RonEsselstyn M44 3:25:04
Jack Swanson M53 3:16:39 Nancy Sharff F38 3:25:04
Scott Yumui M23 3:16:47 * St_an Nakas!uma Ma36 3: :16
CraigJeppesen M29 317:11 Michael Smith = Ma38 3%2 e
Ed Stoughton M33 317:11 PatriciaSeaton  F31 3: o
PeterFountain  M31 317:28 TodPodl M24 3:2 22
Bob Steffen M46 317:31  John Degel M30 3:25:42
John Moyer M38 3:17:33 JillRider F22 3:25: 2
SteveStephens M51  3:17:43  Steven Leahy M4l :41:25:43
Chris Heffern Mié 317:43 BobGundersen M50 3.25:5
Randy Millhollen M40 3:17:49 JimKunz M46 3525:2;5
Bruce Williams M34 3:17:68 TerryEllard Ma46 3:25: 2
Sarah Ryan F34 31801 TimothyEaves Ma38 3.26:0
David MatthewsonM37 3:18:07 Lumier. Honzel M54 3326 :06
Bruce Utsey M34 31811 DaleKiesz Ma3s8 3.26:11
Kenneth Sagara M57 3:18:15 Gordon Lovie Mdé 3:26:16
Robert Corey M5l 318:16 Jerry Husmoe M4s 326%113
Nancy Hellyer F61 31819 Jeffrey Dean M3l 2.26:
AlanRosenthal M39 3:18:26 Yale Veber M24 3526:46
MichelleVigna ~ F21 3:18:26 DuaneLittle M37 3.26:54
Steve Strauss M3l 3:18:36 Mi-chasl Lynch  M28 3:27:00
GeorgeHansen M44 3:18:49 Wl! Brooks M49 3:27;14
Phil Tolin M44 3:18:50 Phil Crabtree M40 3:27:31
Russ Akers M54 3:19:14 BillMacGeorge M30 3:27:34
William Head M36 3:19:14 John Cockfield M45 3:27:36
R.Cunningham M33 319:18 Emmie Barrett M43 3:27337
Jon Westhagen @ M18 3:19:33 Da.qn R@dmger M21 3:27:41
Steven Healy M29 319:36 ChrisGill - M40 3:27:44
Judy Groombridge F48 3:19:39 David Dethlefs ~ M45 3:27:47
Richard Thomas M4l 3:19:45 Tom Dorais M39 3:28:02
MarkMrozinski M30 3:19:54 Joe Armitage M42 3:28:04
Paul Turner M36 3:19:564 Scott McKee M32 3:28:06
StephanWalla M38 3:19:59 PatSalt F31 3:28:08

Bruce Coulter M40 3:32:15
Gary Mix M33 3:32:51
Ralph Riddick Mb5 3:33:22
Perrin Tingley F27 3:33:24
Heidi Roy F26 3:33:27
Mike Neary M48 3:33:38
Bob Stephen M56 3:33:44
Clive HetheringtonM63  3:33:59
Albert Miller M33 3:34:07
Bart Bonney M4s  3:34:20
Jared Carman M17 3:34:22
Chris Boone M17 3:34:24
SuzanneYoung F33 3:34:29
William Volz M37 3:34:30

Bennett Keeling M28  3:35:00
Dick Bartholomew M68- 3:35:08
Robbie Scott M42  3:35:20
MichaelJohnson M37 3:35:33
Dan Baumgartner M28  3:35:29
Michael Sharkey M41 3:35:43

PatrickKelly =~ M37 3:35:51
Harold Fardal Ms7 3:35:54
Rebeca Kelly F26 3:35:56
Ken SmitheringaleM31  3:35:58
A.Adams M38 3:36:05
Scott Sogge M24 3:36:24

David Borg-Breen M38 3:36:26
BillMaggiacomo M17 3:36:28
Dave O'Connell M42 3:37:13

Steve Crossland M40 3:37:19
Jim Unruh Mi7 3:37:29
David Gossard Mb57 3:37:33
William Troffey M32 3:37:35
Jeff Clark M39 3:37:38
John O'Neal M38 3:37:46
Ed Galiger M48 3:37:47

Jerry Kottenbrock M52  3:37:49
Leslee Jaquette  F38 3:37:49

Matthew Perry M25 3:37:53
Kerry Croover M30 3:37:56
Scott Bolles M24 3:38:03

ShawnMohlman Mi18 8:41:42
Thuha Vuong F29 3:41:48
Sean Phelps M42  3:42:04
Linda Topping F41  3:42:09
Brad Decker M23 3:.42:26
Martin Bavuso M4l  3:42:28
Alan Clemens M22 3:42:46
FrankPeterson M41 3:42:59
Gerald Boren M42  3:43:00
James Todd M27 3:43:11
Rik Forschmiedt M49 3:43;14
Rory Weishaar  M27 3:43:18
David Balmer M43 3:43:19
TerryRousseau M40 3:43:21
Roger Davis M49 3:43:38
Craig Sievers M35 3:43:39
Neville Queen M26 3:43:52
John Smets M60 3:44:08
Dean Tresch M51 3:44:26
Karl Wetzel M50 3:44:45
Ken Olesen M4l  3:44:51
Robert Owen M38 3:44:54
Mike Albright M36 3:45:09
Daniel Shawlow M27 3:45:19
Maria Hatcliffe F32 3:45:49
Rod Smith M4l  3:46:20
Brice Wagner M16 3:46:25
HiroyukiSand M22 3:46:31
Ruth Balf F36 3:46:34
Lucia Walters F44  3:46:38
Arthur Wickstead M39 3:46:53
Ron Brown M37 3:47:23
Jeffrey James M32 3:47:39
Dave Williams M38 3:48:01
Barry Grosskopf M42 3:48:05
Gregory Bouska M27 3:48:27
Garry Morris M49  3:48:46
Dennis Strasser M31 3:48:46
Robert Pitts M18 3:49:07
Tom Hartung M60 3:49:15
Paul Wilson M29 3:49:18
Robert Moore M28 3:49:24
George Bradley M25 3:49:26
Francis Sweeney M54  3:49:40
Mel Granroos M58  3:50:00
Sandra Neary F39 3:50:01
Charles Oakes M28 3:50:07
Ann Whiting F49 3:50:26
Donald Armstrong M42  3:50:32
Mike Paudano M17 3:50:32
Gilbert Hernandez M29  3:50:56
Ron Trunick Md46 3:50:59
Karen Hughes F35 3:51:12
Greg Wallace M33 3:51:32
M.A. Boehmke F37 3:51:35
Craig Wilson M25 3:51:35
Andrea Seidler F27 3:51:45
Abba Solomon M32 3:51:50

Russ Akers (691) and William Head (top);
Fred Schaper-Kotter
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Overall Winner David Roberts

Philip Buckner
Howard Maddy
Mark Robben
‘Wim Verhoef
AlOlson

Collin Hayle

Kenneth Putnam

Kerrie Cananess
Bret Orton

Don Bateman
Sharon Call
Stan Byrd

Michael Williams

Peter Anderson
Steven Troute
Melvin Grooman

Debbie McDonald

Mark Bodeau
Jim Maddox
Tom McCormick
Cindy Volz

John Connors
Tom DeWitt
Roger Ruhl
Joseph Tonasket
Patrick Ott

Ms7
Me6b
M34
M44
M37
M17
M39
F18
M39
Msb

F46
M48
M43
M37
Ma3s
Me63

F36
M20
M39
M43

F30
Ms1
M47
M43
M48
M38

3:52:27
3:52:37
3:52:48
3:62:60
3:53:46
3:63:47
3:53:50
3:53:51
3:64:00
3:54:02
3:64:15
3:54:15
3:54:38
3:565:06
3:556:14
3:565:23
3:66:30
3:55:37
3:566:38
3:66:39
3:56:565
3:56:67
3:66:10
3:66:12
3:56:14
3:56:26

Robert Molenda  M47
Philip Shoemaker M36
John Minardi M29
Rolf Dalhaus M33
Joe Atterberry ~ M56
Mark Sells M26
Donald Polehn M55
Linda Bierly F42
Seth Sundin M4b
Roy Rieve M40
Gary Aldcroft M4de
Susan Kapp F27
Jose Fejeran Ma37
James Taylor M40
Melody Barksdale ¥40
Charley Reid M16
Mark Wickstead M17
Thomas Bleth M40
BrianRainbow  M48
Donald Benberg M60
JohnRichardson M55
Greg Moore M35
Frank Searfus M37
SandraJohnson  F29
Mark Opitz M24
Bill McCracken  M42
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3:56:27
3:56:42
3:67:02
3:57:13
3:67:18
3:67:21
3:57:39
3:67:40
3:57:46
3:567:46
3:57:46
3:57:54
3:68:00
3:68:03
3:68:16
3:58:16
3:68:17
3:68:24
3:58:29
3:58:39
3:58:42
3:68:58
3:69:00
3:69:30
3:69:37
3:569:54

Ronald Wingerson M47
Gerry Frazier F41
ArthurRausch ~ M26
FrankHolman  M38
Suzannpe Gardner F41
Craig Williams ~ M50
Philip Schradle M35
Dick Asato M39
Richard Turner M27
Susan Jostrom F33
David Fowler Me60
Janet Navarro F47
Maria Ceniceros  F21
Norm Hedner M44
Janet Pazareskis F26
Penny Nishimura F39
Martha Vallely  F41
Rodolfo Obispo M27
H.Mahone M29
JohnPontarolo M35
Howard Putter ~ M38
A. Schwinkendorf M54
Joe Whitaker M40
Judy Milliette F31
Guy Hughes M&3
Barbara Bours F39
Donald Schade  M47
John Lindberg M6l
Charles Hennigan M34
Joanne Kummerle F19
LeondraYoung  F18
Sharon Hester F39
Thomas Kelly M37
Randy Ishikawa M35
Hon Chan M32
Steven Wabnitz M31
Rodger Gregory M4l
Lee Fan M39
BryanJohnson  M49

Lani Montgomery F33

Scott Talkington M36
Jack Brown M48
Kevin Cullen M25
Richard McPoland M40
Kathleen McPolandF39
Jim Needham M5l
Bob Kiever M52
Rocky Penn M36
PhillipWilson ~ M24
Richard Gregory M39
Ted Hubbard Mél
Tom Ahearn Ma34
P.Hemmaplardh M40
Old Webster M73
Joan Miller Fas
Victor Meindl M49
C.Hodovance F41
George Vrabec ~ M48
Paul Chapman  M38
Joe Stratton Ma39
Tom Hawkins M4l
Ron Reed M3l
Z Danes Me7
Duke Campbell M44
John Sears M33
Linda Boyd F3l
Billy Sheffield Ma36
Clayton Smith ~ M37
Tom Fox Md4
David Cyr M7
Ron Ernst M4
Marcus Calija Ma3e
Mike Herbert Mas
David Jewett M46
Roy Wakasa M50

4:00:11

4:00:12

4:00:28

4:00:41

4:00:61

4:00:51

4:01:03
4:01:14

4:01:17

4:01:29
4:01:45
4:01:47
4:01:49
4:02:01

4:02:04
4:02:36
4:03:06
4:03:33
4:04:17
4:04:34
4:06:06
4:05:29
4:05:31
4:05:46
4:06:01
4:08:02
4:06:03
4:06:23
4:06:42
4:06:47
4:06:48
4:06:69
4:07:11
4:07:22
4:07:30
4:07:36
4:07:45
4:08:32
4:09:42
4:09:43
4:10:43
4:11:56
4:11:57
4:11:58
4:11:58
4:13:12
4:13:25
4:13:36
4:14:08
4:14:21
4:14:30
4:14:38
4:14:50
4:16:00
4:15:33
4:15:38
4:16:40
4:16:48
4:18:13
4:19:21
4:19:28
4:19:36
4:19:37
4:20:08
4:20:16
4:21:04
4:22:04
4:22:57
4:23:00
4:23:01
4:23:26
4:23:29
4:23:36
4:23:41
4:23:62

. Karlene Harding F49

Duane Cleary M28
Bob Eichenlaub M40
Pamella Wahl F24
BarbaraJohnson F39
Dan Anderson Mbs9
Norm Collins Ms52
Karen Metteer F28
MaryEllen Powell F28
Mike Spurrell M42
Dick Foley M40
Val Landicho M26
Darbie Marlin Fa3
John Karabias M3b
Paul Sanguinetti M38
Archie Blakely M4l
Richard Pearson Mb53
LoriKing F33
Jack Jenks Mb56
Deb Graham F34
Kay Reynolds F21
Tom Brun M52
Joe Doane M30
Lawrence Shaull M6l
Brian Leupold M19
Jim Miller Mas2
CyrilTobias  MT70
Carol Vaughn F26
Eli Halpern M44
James Lavelle Ma3e
Jerry Perkins M28
Walter Poupore  M29
R. Winkelman F44
Joyce Brown F64
Carol Ritchie F39
Mike Pavlik M46
John Bendetto M56
Terry Fox F26
Bill Beineke Ma39
Kirby Juhola Ma9
Jerry Cano M24
Aaron Lowin M48
Ardie Gordon F42
Donald Turner  M61
Steve Goon M36

Bernice Morehead F52
Bill Sutherland M52

Kelly Gordon M3o
Bill Geloneck M4l
Deborah Schmidt F20
Paul Arnold M42
Christine Schaefer F17
Norton Johnson MB0
Kirk Wilson M49
Brian Clarke Mi4
Peter Gruhn M44
Robert Cram Ms2
Marta Hampton F46
Shannon Cloward F26
Terry Geigert F26
Maxine Gunn F40
Cindy Lang F22
Corky Akers Mas3
Gail Meyerson F36
Eddie Caroll M40
Jeanne Martin Fa4
Robert Crawford M44
Dennis Scovel M44
Joseph Susich ~ M29
William Good Ma3s
Dwight Jonsson ~ M36
George Kudo Meé3
Patricia Heart Fal
Ronald Bravo M4l

4:24:00
4:24:07
4:24:56
4:26:00
4:25:12
4:26:15
4:26:15
4:26:29
4:26:33

4:26:34 -

4:26:54

4:27:28
4:28:63

4:29:11

4:29:37
4:29:46
4:30:16
4:30:31

4:30:31

4:30:51

4:30:51

4:31:15
4:31:32
4:32:20
4:33:16
4:33:29
4:33:36
4:34:43
4:34:44
4:36:19
4:36:01
4:36:43
4:37:41
4:38:56
4:39:21
4:39:36
4:39:40
4:39:50
4:40:11
4:40:11
4:40:26
4:41:37
4:42:03
4:42:32
4:42:61
4:43:46
4:60:17
4:60:27
4:50:53
4:52:58
4:52:58
4:63:66
4:56:12
4:57:47
4:68:60
4:59:04
4:59:49
5:00:45
5:06:05
5:05:66
5:06:40
5:06:47
5:06:47
5:09:38
5:09:38
6:14;43
5:16:16
5:22:568
5:26:27
5:28:47
5:33:40
6:03:19
6:06:57
6:30:06

FCOOO000OCO00000000000000

PRINT
NAME:

19th Anual 8 K and 26 Mile Run
Sedside, Dregon

Satqrday, February 27, 1988
Marathon is AAU certified (26 mi, 385 yds.)
starts at 11:30 a.m.

| Short Race (8K) starts at 12:15 p.m.
® Long sleeve shirts to marathon finishers
Short sleeve shirts to all entrants in the 8K race.

® $11.00 mail-in for the
26 mi. event,
$15 DOR

¢ $7.00 mail-in for the
8K race, $10 DOR

in each division. Divisions are 19-under, 20-29, 30-34, 35-39, 40-44, 45-49, 50-59, 60-over.
awards ceremony at 6:00 p.m. at the Convention Center.

to 7:30 p.m..

after the race.

DETACH AND MAIL COMPLETED ENTRY FORM WITH CHECK OR MONEY ORDER

ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE:

ZIP:

In consideration of your acceptin i
g my entry | intending to be legall
o bound do hereby for myself my heirs executors and admir?istrators v?aivz

FEMALE: MALE:

TSHIRTSIZE: § M

| WISH TO ENTER: SHORT RUN [J

Signature of Participant

' and release forever any and all rights and clai
4 ¢ aims or damages
accrue aganns} the Seaside Chamber of Commerce and agy a:\;n :ﬁ
:zgng_c/)r:ng Bt[us the 19th annual Trail's End Marathon to be conducted
. 27, in Seaside Oregon. Furthermore | attes i
] adequately for this gvent. il i

AGE (on 2/28/87)

26 MILE O

Signature of Parent/Guardian
(if under 18)

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO SEASIDE CHAMBER OF
COMMERC :
SEASIDE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, PO. BOX 7, SEASIDE, OREESS%%I;BIL T

1988 TRAILS END MARATHON

o Awards 26 Mile: Medals will be awarded to the overall top twenty men and women. Trophies are presented
¢ Awards 8K Race: Trophies will go to the top male and female in each division. All awards are given at the
* Race Packets: Packets are available at the Seaside Convention Center, 415 1st Ave., Friday, Feb. 26, 4:00
* Race Results: A publication of race results will be mailed to all finishers. Race results will not be available
¢ Accommodations: Seaside has many fine motels but early response is more important. Direct all questions

to the motel or the Seaside Chamber of Commerce. Call (503) 738-6391 or Oregon Toll Free 1-800-452-6740.

There will be a Rotary Sponsored Spaghetti F i i ili
after the race. Tickets will be sold a‘: t%e dclaor(.a LR daey . o ChiliFoad Gatury




